AOZ1356DI
5V/3.5A ECPower™ Protection Switch
Supporting USB PD Fast Role Swap
Rev. 2.3 May 2023 www.aosmd.com Page 1 of 18
General Description
The AOZ1356DI is a current-limiting protection switch
targeting applications that require comprehensive
protections. For AOZ1356DI-01 and -02 the input

CIN
AOZ1356DI
Ordering Information
All AOS products are offered in packages with Pb-free plating and compliant to RoHS standards.
Please visit https://aosmd.com/sites/default/files/media/AOSGreenPolicy.pdf for additional information.
Pin Configuration
Pin Description
Part Number Fault Recovery
Operating Voltage
Range
Package Environmental
AOZ1356DI-01 Auto-Restart 3.4V-5.5V DFN3x3-12L RoHS
AOZ1356DI-02 Latch-Off 3.4V-5.5V DFN3x3-12L RoHS
AOZ1356DI-05 Auto-Restart 3.6V-5.3V DFN3x3-12L RoHS
AOZ1356DI-06 Latch-Off 3.6V-5.3V DFN3x3-12L RoHS
Pin Number Pin Name Pin Function
1, 2, 3 VOUT Power output. Connect to adapter. Pin 3 is internally connected to Pins 1 and 2.
4 FLTB Fault indicator. Open-drain output. Active low.
5 NC Not connected internally. Leave it floating or connect it to GND.